

10-02-2002



102238636 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1 Name of Conveying Part	tvlies!	2 Name and Address	nf Receiving Pa	arty/ios):
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Bernard THIERS Peter Jozef HOCHEPIED		Name:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: Unilin Beheer B.V., besloten vennootschap	
	9-25-02	Internal Address:		
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address:	•	nenweg 28 LV Nieuwerkerk
⊠Assignmen □ Security A □ Other:	<u>-</u>	City, State, Zip:	The Nethe	erlands
Execution Date:	: August 13, 2002	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 10/216,821		4. (B) Patent Number(s	>):	
E KZEWDIE 00000044 106	40.00 QP			
	40.00 OP	hers Attached		
If this document is being fil application, the execution d	led together with a new date of the application is: Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of App	olications and ents Involved:	1
If this document is being fil application, the execution d	led together with a new date of the application is: Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of App		1 \$40.00
If this document is being fil application, the execution document. 5. Name and Address of Parabocument Should be Mailed	ded together with a new date of the application is: Additional Numberty to whom Correspondence Concerning this d:	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee:	ents Involved:	\$40.00
If this document is being fil application, the execution of the second o	led together with a new date of the application is: Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this d: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Number	ents Involved: e charged to	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200
If this document is being fil application, the execution described by the second of th	led together with a new date of the application is: Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this d: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Numattach Duplicate co	ents Involved: e charged to	\$40.00 deposit account
If this document is being fil application, the execution of the secution of th	ded together with a new date of the application is: Additional Numeraty to whom Correspondence Concerning this d: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE T	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Numerical English SPACE	ents Involved: e charged to mber:	\$40.00 Dideposit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOU

WHEREAS, I (we). REPIN	ARD THIE	♥<´ and Peter Joz	ef HOCHEPIED
whose post office addressies, appearing the second certain new and useful improvement of the panel and method for the	urts) below, hereina Ivements in	iter referred to as	ASSIGNOR, nave
🔯 for which an ag	oplication for United	d States Letters Pa , Serial No10/:	tent was filed on 216,821 ; and,
🗆 for which an app		States Letters Paten	
		o	designating
the United States	of America was filed		; and,
WHEREAS, UNILIN REHIOCETICS address is Hoogeveener NL-2913 LV	FER B.V., besinte nweg 28 NPEUWERKERK A/D lands		, whose post
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, and to the same in the United States;	is desirous of acquir	ing the entire right, t	itle and interest in
NOW, THEREFORE, for good acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, be ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and the United States of America and in therefor in the United States of Amedivision, continuation, continuation.	y these presents do interest in and to sa and to any and all	o sell, assign and the control of th	ransfer unto said
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agreed connection with the filing, prosecution application(s) in the United States for required to affirm the rights of Acconsideration. ASSIGNOR also agreed to identify and communicate to ASSI concerning the invention that are with assurances and testimony on behalf of respect of the prosecution, mainted encompassed within the terms of this shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, execusion and all Letters Patent references.	n and maintenance of said invention, incluing said invention, incluing said invention, incluing said invention and to said inventional said said said said said said said said	t said application or ding additional documents said invention, all sideration and at ASS is request documents assion or control, and fully may be required of any patent applications under and other legal reprinciples and other legal reprinciples.	any other patent nents that may be without further SIGNEE'S expense, and information to provide further of ASSIGNOR in cation or patent er this instrument esentatives.
right, title and interest in and to the and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal represention such Letters Patent may be graby ASSIGNOR had this assignment and	same, for ASSIGNEE sentatives and succe	1'S sole use and behoo	i: and for the use
RERNARD THIERS Assignor Name	_	Acoust 13	H Port
_		Oostrozebeke	
Stationsstraat 134 B-8780 OOSTROZEBEKE		Where Signe	a
City	-		
Belgium Scate (Zip) or Country		Signature	
		7)

PATENT REEL: 013335 FRAME: 0285

Assignor Name Kokelarestraat 48 B-8870 IZEGEM City Relgium State (Zip) or Country	Junior 13 / 2002 Datte Tregem Standare
Assignor Name	Date
Street	Where Signed
City	
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
Assignor Name	Dete
Street	Where Signed
City	

RECORDED: 09/25/2002

State (Zip) or Country

PATENT REEL: 013335 FRAME: 0286

Signature